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PCN Title Discontinuation of Frozen Firmware Manta DT models 

Affected Products 
Frozen Firmware Manta camera models: G-040, G-158, G-223, G-235, G-282, G-283, G-319,  
G-419, G-505, G-507, G-895, G-917, G-1236, G-1620, G-2040, G-2460 

PCN Number PCN2024-08-27 PCN Issue date 

   
27.08.2024 
25.11.2024 (document update) 

Contact Inside Sales Team 

Change Classification 
Major 

Change Type 
Discontinuation 

Affected Products 
See Annex 

Change Description 
Due to the discontinuation of a part within the camera, we are forced to make a new revision of the affected camera 
models. This requires a Firmware change. As the affected item numbers use a specific frozen firmware, we need to 
discontinue them.  

Reason for Change 
Discontinued component within the camera.   

Impact / Possible Successor 
Please get in contact with your sales representative to discuss migrating to a new firmware or last time buy (LTB) 
demands.  

Last Time Buy Date 
20.09.2024 
 
The information provided in this product change notification are subject to change without notice. 
For the latest version of this document, please visit the Allied Vision website. 
 
Support: 
In case of technical questions please contact our Support Team 

 
General inquiries: 
Please contact our Inside Sales Team 

https://www.alliedvision.com/en/meta-header/contact-us/contact-sales.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/support/product-change-notifications.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/support/contact-support-and-repair.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/meta-header/contact-us/contact-sales.html
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Annex 
Item no. affected products 

E0020644  
E0020646 
E0020720 
E0022639 
E0020778 
E0022752 
E0022753 
E0022754 
E0020740 
E0022722  
E0020836 
E0020835 
E0020822 
E0020620 
E0020828 
E0022711 
E0022725 
E0020568 

 
 
 

 
 


